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Schools without Buildings in Backward anq Adivasi Areas

*245. SHRI R. V. BADE: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of schools running without buildings in backward and Adivasi areas in the country; and

(b) the amount Central Government propose to grant to the States earmarking them for buildings for Schools?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSON-
NEL (SHRI RAM NIWAS MIRDHA):
(a) Information is not readily available.

(b) There are no special earmaked grants for this purpose under the ‘Centrally Sponsored or Central Sector Scheme. However, under the Tribal Development Block Programme, 12 per cent of the annual outlay is to be spent on educational and allied schemes which include construction of buildings. Moreover, under the scheme of providing Employment to the Educated Unemployed—Expansion of Elementary Education of the Ministry of Education, funds have been provided to the State Governments, among other things, for the construction of classrooms. This scheme will benefit the backward and tribal areas also.

st |0 WMo ¥ Wiy A foar & fr
“There are no special ear-marked grants.
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«t vafratg fraf o aFW) 9% dar 9 @ frar g AR gEQ wWA
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SHRI D. BASUMATARI: While replying to Mr, Bade, the hon. Minister referred to the tribal development blocks. The tribal development blocks are located in areas which are predominantly inhabited by the tribals, more than 65 per cent of the population are tribals. The Minister said that the responsibility lies with the States. I do not understand why the responsibility does not lie with the

Centre because money is being spent by the Centre on these tribal blocks.
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May I know whether there is any machinery with the Government to find out whether the monies sanctioned by the centre ure properly utilised for the development of education in the tribal blocks because you spend large sums of money to promote the educatlional development?

SHRI RAM NIWAS MIRDHA: The hon. Member has raised a such wider question of utilisation of funds on tribal dcvelopment blocks by the State Governments. We have various ways of checking whether the funds have been properly spent or not and we do hope that in most cases they are properly spent and the State Gov-
ments are really keen that the tribal development blocks are successful.

ot xfag AvoEw qiT ¢ F41 A
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SHRIMATI M. GODFREY: Ore of the needs in our country is education besides food. Will the Minister consider improving the lot of the schools, particularly, in the backward areas?
As the Government considers beautifying the cities, environmental conditions for children should also be made conducive so that children would really like to stay in the schools and get an all-round education.

SHRI RAM NIWAS MIRDHA: I am completely in agreement with the sentiments—expressed by the hon.
Member. But the point is this. To provide buildings for all the new enrolments during the fifth plan and also to provide buildings to such of the existing schools as have no buildings of their own would cost us about Rs. 1,000 crores and with the limited resources available we have to see how much to spend on buildings, how much on teachers and how much on educational facilities, st wategr Wi amt ;oA gaiwrd & e fafesva &1 gaomw qur T g AT &) T AT ER
%Y 7g WewW 37 fr Qe waeqr # afwal
# gfgwt 7 w@ww Tww § g
@ T W] At & agrs s g ?


17 Oral Answers AGRAHAYANA 7, 1895 (SAKA)
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SHRI P. GANGADEB: In view of the fact that adivasis form an important and significant part of the population in Orissa State may I know from the Government whether Government is thinking of taking any specia] steps under President’s rule to promote building construction in respect of schools, hospitals and other amenities and if so, what are the broad details thereof?

MR. SPEAKER: Ultimately everyone’s question revolves round the first question in different form. The answer may be also given in different shapes, but the information is the same. I have no objection if the Minister wants to answer.

SHRI RAM NIWAS MIRDHA: In view of the fact that Orissa is under the President’s rule, he wants to know about the special steps which are being taken. If he puts a specific question, 1 will answer it.

SOME HON., MEMBERS—rose.

MR. SPEAKER: There are certain Members who are permanently on their legs. Shri S. B. Giri.

SHRI S. B GIRI; The hon. Minister has said that apart from the grant for construction of buildings, there are other types of grants like scholarships to the students of the tribal people and the backward class people.

MR. SPEAKER: Mr, Giri, scholarship will arise only if the building is there,

SHRI S. B. GIRI: I am talking about those who are already studying.
In view of the fact that there are more number of students among the tribal people and also backward class, may I know whether the Central Gov-
ment jis intending to increase the grants to these States where these tribal people and hackward class people live, in respect of these States which have already sent in their demands?

MR. SPEAKER: 1 invite the hon.
Member’s attention to the fact that I must also satisfy myself about the relevancy of the question. This question has not got much relevance. But I do not mind if the Minister is ready to reply. I do not want to come 1n his way.

SHRI RAM NIWAS MIRDHA: We-have one important scheme for scholarships which is for post-metric scheduled caste and scheduled tribe students. The present quantum of" scholarships is very inadequate and it was fixed long time back. The hon.
Prime Minister herself has mentioned that it should be increased. We have taken it up with the Planning Commission that the quantum of scholarship should increase by fifty per cent at least.

SOME HON. MEMBERS—rose.

MR. SPEAKER: This question has taken so much time arleady and yet so many hon, Members are getting up.
I am so sorry. Shri Ramavatar Shastri.

st TrTRAT WEAY o gewer oY,
FFX FEAT & 5 97 sfeast sAT
¥ fadty farer ®) ST FEAT AGAT
& @t frx o7F fou faRe w7 & firr
) egaeq &1 S fEd w7w faie


19  Oral Answers
F1 <1 FTH g1 IuK F & FfETE Y ?
#a A9 faiq agfaaa & 3 § o fagr
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g

ot W frary fawt.: g e
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T g9 foar iy ar oAt & w9
T 9T @ T Ay ag qAT S5
21 zafae ag frog fear smar @ fr feaar &1 fFe = @« e o
FAFT £qTAA Fwra g faofa %2

=t wy fomd . weae AgEw, wat
PR & IO Y I oAWA § IS
AR AW gt g AfFT A g oI dfaam #1 T 164 FT A
femmar wmar g fowar qga famr, Heq q_W X T F fAw uF faqw
#AT grr & ST IEY G F TH 339
F1 g fRw ¥ w1 wfgwr faar g FWmAdg & X H, §F vAar g
o srrfeamey Wit & waa w1 qar Ag¥
g T FT A AW ¥ FH A T
¥ ol gRAw dueax ¥ fAw wew
HAY Qar § ST aw e o
st & fate & s qT Y §e g
o€ 9@, F@ SATET A7 IG 9T @F
forqn s ?
MR. SPEAKER: It is a suggestion for action.

oy foerd : A3 oz quT @
T a7 et

st g faaf @ ag T
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afeF 471 g T 769 § FE LW A0
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Separatist Campaign in Tamil Nadu

+
*246. SHRI RAMAVATAR
SHASTRI:

SHRI PURUSHOTTAM
KAKODKAR:

Will the Minister of HOME AF-FAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to the press reports regarding Shri E. V. Ramaswami Naicker’s Separatist Campaign in respect of Tamil Nadu;

(b) if so, whether Government of India have taken up the matter with the Tamil Nadu Government;

(c) if so, with what result; and

(d) Government of India’s reaction to such a campaign?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI F. H. MOHSIN): (a) and (b).
Yes, Sir. The Government of Tamil Nadu have been requested to examine the feasibility of initiating legal action.

(c) and (d). Reply from the Government of Tamil Nadu is awaited.

oft AR mEAr . Heasw S,
[ TR W & T1A F FIA AW F qTAR
FI ATT FIAT VI HET AMEGT F N
zafaw & ag SraAT SIEar fF wr gy f% g #t aeFre FY foar waw B,
& wq frar war A 99F A fm affeaTg ATF ¥ ¥F AT & wreEr

